8/5/25, 6:37 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL GOVT SR SEC SCHOOL NAMCHEYBONG EAST SIKKIM
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1820097

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 37289

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE GOVT. SR SECONDARY SCHOOL, NAMCHEYBONG,

PAKYONG DISTRICT SIKKIM, -

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs Sunita Rai

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID namcheybongsecschool@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8768751076

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://namcheybongsss.com/AffiliationLetter.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://namcheybongsss.com/newPdfs/Trust%20Certificate.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://namcheybongsss.com/NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://namcheybongsss.com/newPdfs/Recognition%20Certificate.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://namcheybongsss.com/newPdfs/Building%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://namcheybongsss.com/newPdfs/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

https://namcheybongsss.com/newPdfs/Self%20Certification.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/5



8/5/25, 6:37 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://namcheybongsss.com/newPdfs/Sanitation%20Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://namcheybongsss.com/newPdfs/Fee%20Structure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://namcheybongsss.com/newPdfs/Academic%20Calendar.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://namcheybongsss.com/newPdfs/List%200f%20SMDC.pdf
(SMC)
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://namcheybongsss.com/newPdfs/PTA%20List.pdf

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mrs. Sunita Rai
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 37
PGT 12
TGT 13
PRT 12
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 2:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Mr. Bed Prasad Sharma
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Mr. Andres Subba

RESULT CLASS: X

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 2/5



8/5/25, 6:37 PM

1

2025

22

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1

2025

23

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

20

21

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mr. Pranit Thapa
Mr. Devendra Limboo
Mrs. Ranju Rai
Mrs. Kanta Rai

Mr. Deepak Rai

Mr. Dinesh Basnett
Mr. H.N. Sharma
Mrs. Nimkit Lepcha
Mr. D.S. SUBBA
Ms. Annie Pradhan
Mr. Phusingi Waiba
Mr. Gyaphel Bhutia

Mrs. Shova Basnett

PGT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

90.90 Before Compartment Exams

91.30 Before Compartment Exams

821.3
16 & 10

02 & 15

NO
01
01

https://youtu.be/7F1TsEg-bKU?feature=shared

MA
MA
MA
MSc
MA
BA
BA
BBA
BA
BA
BA

X

3/5



8/5/25, 6:37 PM

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mrs. Bhakti Maya Rai
Mrs. Bishnu Maya Gazmer
Mrs. Bharti Lepcha
Ms. Pintso Doma Sherpa
Mr. W.G. Kazi

Mr. Prakash Chettri
Mr. Churamani Dhakal
Ms. Nimkit Lepcha
Prerna Pariyar

Moni Kumar Dahal
Gopi Maya Gurung
Yosoda Sharma
NILAM MANGER

Tila Rupa Parajuli
Phurmit Lepcha
Hem Bdr Bhuje

Udai Sharma

Binita Chettri

BIPAN RAI

Subash Subba

Anjali Subba

Raju Sharma

Ranjita Chettri
Purusotam Pyakurel
THOMAS LEPCHA
TIKADEVI CHETTRI
TASHI DOMA BHUTIA
Sangam Chhetri
Sujata Sharma

Bishes Rai

Florida Rai

MANISHA GURUNG

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

Xl

VI

X1

MA

BA

\

VIl

Post Graduation

Post Graduation

MA

MA

12TH

B.A

12TH

10TH

Msc

10TH

12th

10TH

05

Xll Pass

B.Com.

B.Sc.

MA, MA

M Sc.

GRADUATION

MASTER IN SCIENCE

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

MA

4/5



8/5/25, 6:37 PM

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

KHARA NANDA SUBEDI

PHURBA SHERPA

SUNITARAI

Andres Subba

SANTOSH KUMAR NIROLA

RUPA PRADHAN

Bimal Sharma

PADMA PANDEY

ARUNA RAI

BED PRASAD SHARMA

HEMANT JUNG GURUNG

SANJAY PRASAD KOIRALA

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

TGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PET

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

TGT

B.A

MCA

M.A

B.Sc

BPEd

BCA

B.A

B.A

B.A

MA

Xl PASS

M.Sc.

5/5



