# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GOVT SR SEC SCHOOL NAMCHEYBONG EAST SIKKIM
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1820097
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	37289
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	GOVT. SR SECONDARY SCHOOL, NAMCHEYBONG, PAKYONG DISTRICT SIKKIM, -
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs Sunita Rai
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	namcheybongsecschool@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8768751076

### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://namcheybongsss.com/AffiliationLetter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://namcheybongsss.com/newPdfs/Trust%20Certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://namcheybongsss.com/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://namcheybongsss.com/newPdfs/Recognition%20Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://namcheybongsss.com/newPdfs/Building%20Safety%20Certificate.pd
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://namcheybongsss.com/newPdfs/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://namcheybongsss.com/newPdfs/Self%20Certification.pdf

8

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://namcheybongsss.com/newPdfs/Sanitation%20Certificate.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

## C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://namcheybongsss.com/newPdfs/Fee%20Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://namcheybongsss.com/newPdfs/Academic%20Calendar.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://namcheybongsss.com/newPdfs/List%20of%20SMDC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://namcheybongsss.com/newPdfs/PTA%20List.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs. Sunita Rai
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	37
	PGT	12
	TGT	13
	PRT	12
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	2:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mr. Bed Prasad Sharma
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mr. Andres Subba

#### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS
NO.		REGISTERED	STUDENTS	PERCENTAGE	
		STUDENTS	PASSED		

1 2025 22 20 90.90 Before Compartment Exam	
1 2025 22 20 So. 90 Before Compartment Exam	ns

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	23	21	91.30	Before Compartment Exams

#### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	821.3
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	16 & 10
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	02 & 15
4	INTERNET FACILITY	NO
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	01
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	01
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/7F1TsEg-bKU?feature=shared

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mr. Pranit Thapa	PGT	MA
2	Mr. Devendra Limboo	PGT	MA
3	Mrs. Ranju Rai	OTHER	MA
4	Mrs. Kanta Rai	OTHER	MSc
5	Mr. Deepak Rai	TGT	MA
6	Mr. Dinesh Basnett	TGT	ВА
7	Mr. H.N. Sharma	TGT	ВА
8	Mrs. Nimkit Lepcha	OTHER	ВВА
9	Mr. D.S. SUBBA	PRT	ВА
10	Ms. Annie Pradhan	OTHER	ВА
11	Mr. Phusingi Waiba	OTHER	ВА
12	Mr. Gyaphel Bhutia	OTHER	XII
13	Mrs. Shova Basnett	OTHER	X

3/5/25, 6:37 PN	1	Mandatory Disclosure Details   SARAS	0.0
14	Mrs. Bhakti Maya Rai	OTHER	XII
15	Mrs. Bishnu Maya Gazmer	OTHER	VIII
16	Mrs. Bharti Lepcha	OTHER	XII
17	Ms. Pintso Doma Sherpa	OTHER	MA
18	Mr. W.G. Kazi	OTHER	ВА
19	Mr. Prakash Chettri	OTHER	VI
20	Mr. Churamani Dhakal	OTHER	VIII
21	Ms. Nimkit Lepcha	PGT	Post Graduation
22	Prerna Pariyar	PGT	Post Graduation
23	Moni Kumar Dahal	PGT	MA
24	Gopi Maya Gurung	PGT	MA
25	Yosoda Sharma	PRT	12TH
26	NILAM MANGER	PRT	B.A
27	Tila Rupa Parajuli	OTHER	12TH
28	Phurmit Lepcha	OTHER	10TH
29	Hem Bdr Bhujel	OTHER	Msc
30	Udai Sharma	OTHER	10TH
31	Binita Chettri	OTHER	12th
32	BIPAN RAI	OTHER	10TH
33	Subash Subba	OTHER	05
34	Anjali Subba	PRT	XII Pass
35	Raju Sharma	OTHER	B.Com.
36	Ranjita Chettri	TGT	B.Sc.
37	Purusotam Pyakurel	OTHER	MA, MA
38	THOMAS LEPCHA	TGT	M Sc.
39	TIKA DEVI CHETTRI	TGT	GRADUATION
40	TASHI DOMA BHUTIA	PGT	MASTER IN SCIENCE
41	Sangam Chhetri	PGT	M.A
42	Sujata Sharma	PGT	M.A
43	Bishes Rai	PGT	M.A
44	Florida Rai	PGT	M.A
45	MANISHA GURUNG	PGT	MA

		•	
46	KHARA NANDA SUBEDI	TGT	B,A
47	PHURBA SHERPA	PGT	MCA
48	SUNITA RAI	PRINCIPAL	M.A
49	Andres Subba	TGT	B.Sc
50	SANTOSH KUMAR NIROLA	PET	BPEd
51	RUPA PRADHAN	PGT	BCA
52	Bimal Sharma	TGT	B.A
53	PADMA PANDEY	PRT	B.A
54	ARUNA RAI	PRT	B.A
55	BED PRASAD SHARMA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA
56	HEMANT JUNG GURUNG	PRT	XII PASS
57	SANJAY PRASAD KOIRALA	TGT	M.Sc.